ORDER OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc Docket No. 94-9129

Appointment of a District Judge to Preside, in a State Bar Disciplinary Action

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby appoints the Honorable Menton Murray, Jr., Judge of the 103rd District Court, to preside in the Disciplinary Action styled:

The Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. Thomas E. Barlow filed as docket no. 93-59079 in the 215th District Court of Harris County, Texas.

The Clerk of the Supreme Court shall promptly forward to the District Clerk of Harris County, Texas, a copy of this Order for filing pursuant to Rule 3.03, Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure.

In Chambers, this 12th day of August, 1994.

Thomas R. Phillips, Chief Justice

Raul A. Gonzalez, Justice

Jack Hightower, Justice

Nathan L. Hecht, Justice

Lloyd Doggett, Justice

John Cornyn, Justice

Bob Gammage, Justice

Craig Enoch, Just

Rose Spector, Justice

This assignment, made by Misc. Docket No. 94-9129, is also an assignment by the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court pursuant to Texas Government Code §74.057.

Signed this 12th day of August, 1994.

Thomas R. Phillips

Chief Justice



THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

CHIEF JUSTICE

THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

JUSTICES RAULA, GONZALEZ **JACK HIGHTOWER** NATHAN L. HECHT LLOYD DOGGETT JOHN CORNYN BOB GAMMAGE CRAIG ENOCH ROSE SPECTOR

POST OFFICE BOX 12248

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711

TEL: (512) 463-1312

FAX: (512) 463-1365

September 14, 1994

CLERK IOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASS'T. WILLIAM L. WILLIS

ADMINISTRATIVE ASS'T. NADINE SCHNEIDER

The Honorable Katherine Tyra District Clerk of Harris County P.O. Box 4651 Houston, Texas 77210

Dear Ms. Tyra:

Pursuant to Rule 3.03 of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure, I am sending for filing in State Bar of Texas Disciplinary Action styled: The Commission for Lawyer Discipline v.Thomas E. Barlow , No. 93-59079 in the 215th District Court of Harris County, a copy of the Supreme Court's order appointing the Honorable Menton Murray, Jr., Judge of the 103rd District Court, Brownsville, Texas, to preside in this Disciplinary Action.

Sincerely,

SIGNED

John T. Adams Clerk

Hon. Menton Murray, Jr. cc:

Mr. Thomas E. Barlow Mr. James M. McCormack



THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

CHIEF JUSTICE

THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

JUSTICES RAUL A. GONZALEZ JACK HIGHTOWER NATHAN L. HECHT **ILOYD DOGGETT** JOHN CORNYN **BOB GAMMAGE** CRAIG ENOCH ROSE SPECTOR

POST OFFICE BOX 12248

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711

TEL: (512) 463-1312

FAX: (512) 463-1365

September 14, 1994

CLERK JOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASS'T. WILLIAM L. WILLIS

ADMINISTRATIVE ASS'T. NADINE SCHNEIDER

Mr. James M. McCormack General Counsel, State Bar of Texas P.O. Box 12487 Austin, Texas 78711

Mr. Thomas E. Barlow 6300 Richmond Avenue, Suite 122 Houston, Texas 77057

Dear Mr. McCormack and Mr. Barlow:

Pursuant to Rule 3.02 of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure, I hereby notify you that the Supreme Court of Texas has appointed the Honorable Menton Murray, Jr., Judge of the 103rd District Court, Brownsville, Texas to preside in

Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. Thomas E. Barlow

Sincerely,

SIGNED

John T. Adams Clerk



THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

CHIEF JUSTICE THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

JUSTICES
RAUL A. GONZALEZ
JACK HIGHTOWER
NATHAN L. HECHT
ILOYD DOGGETT
JOHN CORNYN
BOB GAMMAGE
CRAIG ENOCH

ROSE SPECTOR

POST OFFICE BOX 12248

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711

TEL: (512) 463-1312

FAX: (512) 463-1365

September 14, 1994

CLERK IOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASS'T.
WILLIAM L. WILLIS

ADMINISTRATIVE ASS'T. NADINE SCHNEIDER

Honorable Menton Murray, Jr. Judge, 103rd District Court Cameron County Courthouse 974 East Harrison Street Brownsville, Texas 78520

Dear Judge Murray:

We enclose for your information a copy of the order of assignment, a copy of the Disciplinary Action, a copy of the notification letter to Mr. Barlow and Mr. McCormack, and a copy of the letter to the District Clerk of Harris County.

We then recommend that, either before or immediately after you set the case for trial, you contact the Harris County District Court Administrative Office (713-755-6576) to reserve a courtroom, provide for a court reporter, etc. Finally, you should contact the Presiding Judge of the Administrative Judicial Region into which you have been assigned (713 471-3911) to obtain information and claims forms for your expenses incident to presiding over this disciplinary case.

Sincerely,

SIGNED

John T. Adams Clerk